

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: REGION IV-A-CALABARZON CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
PROVINCE: LAGUNA QUARTER/
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF CALAMBA PERIOD COVER: 1

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	2,094,369,690.00	1,431,427,256.61	661,580,884.06	2,093,008,140.67
TAX REVENUE	1,990,469,690.00	1,344,899,873.13	661,394,028.19	2,006,293,901.32
Real Property Tax	920,000,000.00	462,975,819.73	661,394,028.19	1,124,369,847.92
Tax on Business	944,969,690.00	822,103,839.97	0.00	822,103,839.97
Other Taxes	125,500,000.00	59,820,213.43	0.00	59,820,213.43
NON-TAX REVENUE	103,900,000.00	86,527,383.48	186,855.87	86,714,239.35
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	58,300,000.00	50,112,078.03	0.00	50,112,078.03
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	45,600,000.00	35,762,025.39	0.00	35,762,025.39
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	653,280.06	186,855.87	840,135.93
EXTERNAL SOURCES	521,500,000.00	499,307,812.21	0.00	499,307,812.21
National Tax Allotment	0.00	409,863,489.00	0.00	409,863,489.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	521,500,000.00	89,444,323.21	0.00	89,444,323.21
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	2,615,869,690.00	1,930,735,068.82	661,580,884.06	2,592,315,952.88
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,615,869,690.00	1,930,735,068.82	661,580,884.06	2,592,315,952.88
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	1,919,016,206.77	266,836,834.01	0.00	266,836,834.01
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	565,724,842.90	17,942,781.90	48,599,721.95	66,542,503.85
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	256,083,680.73	35,618,110.38	0.00	35,618,110.38
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	23,425,911.05	3,438,800.46	0.00	3,438,800.46
Social Services and Social Welfare	198,029,433.50	28,800,215.74	0.00	28,800,215.74
Economic Services	707,343,388.05	302,300,115.94	0.00	302,300,115.94
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	131,120,000.00	6,051,730.20	0.00	6,051,730.20
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	3,800,743,463.00	660,988,588.63	48,599,721.95	709,588,310.58
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	-1,184,873,773.00	1,269,746,480.19	612,981,162.11	1,882,727,642.30
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	548,256,537.00	399,466.66	0.00	399,466.66
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant	548,256,537.00	399,466.66	0.00	399,466.66
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	34,374,248.13	0.00	34,374,248.13
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	34,374,248.13	0.00	34,374,248.13
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	548,256,537.00	34,773,714.79	0.00	34,773,714.79
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-1,733,130,310.00	1,234,972,765.40	612,981,162.11	1,847,953,927.51
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	6,719,490,071.96	4,706,183,348.26	2,013,306,723.70	6,719,490,071.96
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	4,986,359,761.96	5,941,156,113.66	2,626,287,885.81	8,567,443,999.47
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	4,986,359,761.96	5,941,156,113.66	2,626,287,885.81	8,567,443,999.47

Original Signed
Certified correct: RUTH A. MARANAN
 City Treasurer

Generated by Paterez, Junalyn Libatog on 22/05/2023 3:28 PM